Local Law No. 3 of 2018, entitled:

"Increase to Alternate Veteran's Real Property Tax Exemption"

BE IT ENACTED BY, the Town Board of the Town of Clinton as follows:

WHEREAS, NY RPTL § 458-a and Article III of Chapter 210 of the Town of Clinton Town Code authorizes the Town of Clinton (the "Town") to enact certain real property tax exemptions known as the Alternative Veteran's Exemption for qualifying veterans.

WHEREAS, the Town currently provides the following Alternative Veteran's Exemptions:

WARTIME	COMBAT	DISABILITY
15%	10%	Up to 50%
	(25% Total)	-
\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00

WHEREAS, the Town desires to increase these exemption figures to match those granted by Dutchess County to qualifying veterans.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Clinton shall increase the Alternative Veteran's Exemptions for qualified veterans pursuant to NY RPTL § 458-a and Article III of the Town Code as follows:

WARTIME 15%	COMBAT 10% (25% Total)	DISABILITY Up to 50%
\$27,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these change to the Alternative Veteran's Exemptions shall commence with the final assessment set July 1, 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Assessor of the Town of Clinton be and she hereby is authorized, empowered, and directed to take any and all actions necessary to implement the provisions of this local law.